
 

 

 

Arizona Universities 
*Arizona State University     www.asu.edu 

*Northern Arizona University    www.nau.edu 

*University of Arizona     www.arizona.edu 

*Grand Canyon University     www.grandcanyon.edu 

* Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University   www.erau.edu 

 

University Entrance Exam Registration 
ACT        www.actstudent.org 

SAT, SAT II – College Board    www.sat.org/register 

Take at or by the end of junior year 

Ability to retake- universities and college take the best score 

Students must register approximately one month before test date. See each website for dates 

**Only students attending a 4 year college or university need to take these entrance exams 

 

Transfer of Credits 

Dual enrollment credits from CAC transfer to any university www.aztransfer.com 

 

Community College Entrance Test Practice:  www.collegeboard.com/student/testing/accuplacer 

 

Maricopa Community Colleges    www.my.maricopa.edu 

Chandler-Gilbert  Paradise Valley   

Estrella Mountain  Phoenix College   

Gateway   Rio Salado    

Glendale   Scottsdale    

Mesa    South Mountain   

         

Other Community Colleges 

Arizona Western College     www.awc.cc.az.us 

Central Arizona College     www.cac.cc.az.us 

Eastern Arizona College     www.eac.cc.az.us 

Yavapai Community College     www.yavapai.cc.az.us 

Pima Community College     www.pima.edu 

Coconino Community College    www.coconino.edu 

      

Vocational Schools 

Arizona Automotive Institute     www.aai.edu 

Universal Technical Institute     www.uti.edu 

Le Cordon Bleu      www.lecordonbleucollege-scottsdale.com 

Arizona Culinary Institute     www.azculinary.com 

 

College and Career Information 
College Board       www.collegboard.com 

College Week Live      www.collegeweeklive.com 
College Data       www.collegedata.com 

College Navigator      http://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/ 

College Prowler      www.collegeprowler.com 

College Confidential      www.collegeconfidential.com 

Best Colleges       www.bestcolleges.com 

Meet My College      www.MeetMyCollege.com 

 



 

 

AZ College & Career Guide     http://aceg.azhighered.gov 

Occupational Outlook Handbook    www.bls.gov/oco/home.htm 

Arizona Career & Educational Guide    www.ade.az.gov/cte/azcn 

Career One Stop      www.careeronestop.org 

                 

Scholarships/Financial Aid 

  

FastWeb          www.fastweb.com 

Scholarship/Student Resources www.scholarships.com 

     www.raise.me.edu   

www.earntolearn.org 

Scholarship Experts   www.scholarshipexperts.com –essay based 

Scholarship Guidance              www.scholarshipguidance.com  

College Affordability   www.CollegeAffordabilityGuide.org, 

 

FAFSA-Federal Student Aid www.fafsa.ed.gov  This is done OCTOBER of SENIOR year 

     

              


